509081357 03/17/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI889677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELLOBABY TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED	11/06/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Videotimes Technology(Hubei) Co.,Ltd	
Street Address:	B5-1, B5-2, Electronic Information Industry Park, Wuxue	
City:	Huanggang	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D881833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489623888

Email: services@hemisphere-law.com,usapatent2023@163.com

Correspondent Name: ZHIGANG MA

Address Line 1: 16485 MULBERRY WAY

Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-1408_SHB-US-ID-20031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhigang Ma	
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2025	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENTSHBUSID20031#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070524 FRAME: 0344

509081357

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FOR USPTO RECORDATION

STATEMENT BY ASSIGNEE (RIGHT TRANSFER)

The Applicant/Assignor

"HELLOBABY TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED", with address: 7/F, Kin On Commercial Building, 49-51 Soho Street, SheungWan, Hong Kong, China

Transfer the entire right, title, and interest of US patent below

D881833

To an Assignee:

"Videotimes Technology(Hubei) Co.,Ltd", with address: <u>B5-1,B5-2,Electronic</u> Information Industry Park, Wuxue, Huanggang City, Hubei Province, China

The effective date is 11/06/2024

Legal Representative of the Assignor:

Signed by: Qiang Liu

Signature: Qiang Liu

Legal Representative of the Assignee:

Signed by: Xifeng Liu

RECORDED: 03/17/2025

Signature: Xifeng Liu

PATENT REEL: 070524 FRAME: 0345